ADC08061/ADC08062
OBSOLETE
July 15, 2009
500 ns A/D Converter with S/H Function and Input
Multiplexer
General Description
NOTE: These products are obsolete. This data sheet is
provided for reference only.

* ADC08061
** ADC08062
Ordering Information
Industrial (−40°C ≤ TA ≤ 85°C) Package
ADC08061BIN, ADC08062BIN N20A
ADC08061CIWM, ADC08062CIWM M20B
© 2009 National Semiconductor Corporation 11086 www.national.com
11086 Version 6 Revision 2 Print Date/Time: 2009/07/15 15:48:35
A
D
C
0
8
0
6
1
/A
D
C
0
8
0
6
2
 5
0
0
 n
s
 A
/D
 C
o
n
v
e
rte
r w
ith
 S
/H
 F
u
n
c
tio
n
 a
n
d
 In
p
u
t M
u
ltip
le
x
e
r
Connection Diagrams
1108614
Dual-In-Line and Wide-Body
Small-Outline
Packages N20A or M20B
1108615
Dual-In-Line and Wide-Body
Small-Outline
Packages N20A or M20B
Pin Descriptions
VIN,VIN1–8 These are analog inputs. The input range is
GND–50 mV ≤ VINPUT ≤ V+ + 50 mV. The
ADC08061 has a single input (VIN) and the